Quarterly Issues/Program List

Period: 04/02/17 — 05/13/17

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment
of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of
issue

Program/Segment

Day/Date

Times

Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and
Description of Program

Community Issues

Community Issues

Safety Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

She Can STEM

Red Cross

Child Car Safety

Well Mind and Body

Handling
Discrimination

No Kid Hungry

04/05/17

04/13/17

04/19/17

04/26/17

05/03/17

05/11/17

08:50 AM

08:55 AM

02:45 PM

11:00 AM

08:20 AM

09:25 AM

3.00

5.00

5.00

10.00

10.00

5.00

Research shows that young girls
like STEM subjects—science,
technology, engineering and
math—but often feel that STEM
isn’t for them due to outdated
stereotypes. Girls are scared to fail
in STEM, but She Can STEM
shows girls that STEM is in
everything, and experimenting is
part of the journey.

The need for blood is constant and
sometimes critical. Hospitals rely
on all of us to make sure that
blood is on the shelves and ready
to help. One blood donation can
save up to 3 lives.

Motor vehicle crashes are a
leading cause of death for children
under 13. Correctly buckle up kids
in the right seat for their age and
size.

This program discusses ways of
losing weight using a positive
attitude and building smart eating
habits.

Techniques and advice given for
the development of interventions
that help youth to cope with and
critique the information they are
exposed to in their environment
and in online settings focusing on
adaptive coping strategies.

This campaign promotes the cause
of ending childhood hunger in the
United States. One in six kids are
at risk of hunger right now in
America. Donation based
program helps to ensure no child
will go hungry after school is
over. The support of everyday
Americans, companies and
restaurants ensures every child
gets three healthy meals a day.




