Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 04/02/17 – 05/13/17

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	She Can STEM	04/05/17	08:50 AM	3.00	Research shows that young girls like STEM subjects—science, technology, engineering and math—but often feel that STEM isn't for them due to outdated stereotypes. Girls are scared to fail in STEM, but She Can STEM shows girls that STEM is in everything, and experimenting is part of the journey.
Community Issues	Red Cross	04/13/17	08:55 AM	5.00	The need for blood is constant and sometimes critical. Hospitals rely on all of us to make sure that blood is on the shelves and ready to help. One blood donation can save up to 3 lives.
Safety Issues	Child Car Safety	04/19/17	02:45 PM	5.00	Motor vehicle crashes are a leading cause of death for children under 13. Correctly buckle up kids in the right seat for their age and size.
Health Issues	Well Mind and Body	04/26/17	11:00 AM	10.00	This program discusses ways of losing weight using a positive attitude and building smart eating habits.
Community Issues	Handling Discrimination	05/03/17	08:20 AM	10.00	Techniques and advice given for the development of interventions that help youth to cope with and critique the information they are exposed to in their environment and in online settings focusing on adaptive coping strategies.
Community Issues	No Kid Hungry	05/11/17	09:25 AM	5.00	This campaign promotes the cause of ending childhood hunger in the United States. One in six kids are at risk of hunger right now in America. Donation based program helps to ensure no child will go hungry after school is over. The support of everyday Americans, companies and restaurants ensures every child gets three healthy meals a day.